

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Mr J Benedict
Respondent:	Executive and Business Aviation Support Limited
Heard at:	East London Hearing Centre
On:	3 June 2020
Before:	Employment Judge Russell
Representation Claimant: Respondent:	In person Did not attend, was not represented

**UPON** the Response being dismissed for failure to comply with the Order of the Tribunal dated 19 March 2020;

## JUDGMENT

- 1. The Respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the Claimant's wages in the gross sum of £3,502.92.
- 2. The Respondent breached the Claimant's contract of employment by failing to reimburse him the £90 cost of a training course as expressly agreed by the Respondent.
- 3. The Respondent shall pay the Claimant the total sum of £3,592.92

Employment Judge Russell

3 June 2020